
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021
Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :

Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

National Council on Disability Affairs

< not applicable >

20 004 0000000

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments

(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments

(Withdrawal,

Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

TOTAL

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations

I. Continuing Appropriations 7,638,322.72 (5,256,889.00) 2,381,433.72 2,381,433.72 2,381,433.720.00 0.000.00 1,252,010.76256,945.89 529,089.20277,940.50 529,089.20277,940.50 214,945.892,315,986.35 65,447.372,035,986.35 0.001,014,010.76 280,000.000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 7,638,322.72 (5,256,889.00) 2,381,433.72 2,381,433.72 2,381,433.720.00 0.000.00 1,252,010.76256,945.89 529,089.20277,940.50 529,089.20277,940.50 214,945.892,315,986.35 65,447.372,035,986.35 0.001,014,010.76 280,000.000.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 799,905.29 681,479.00 1,481,384.29 1,481,384.29 1,481,384.290.00 0.000.00 1,067,360.0047,020.29 310,060.8055,350.50 310,060.8055,350.50 5,020.291,479,791.59 1,592.701,199,791.59 0.00829,360.00 280,000.000.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 799,905.29 681,479.00 1,481,384.29 1,481,384.29 1,481,384.290.00 0.00 0.00 1,067,360.0047,020.29 310,060.8055,350.50 310,060.8055,350.50 5,020.291,479,791.59 1,592.701,199,791.59 0.00829,360.00 280,000.000.00

PS 13,488.03 (8,465.00) 5,023.03 5,023.03 5,023.030.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,020.29 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,020.295,020.29 2.745,020.29 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 786,417.26 (451,056.00) 335,361.26 335,361.26 335,361.260.00 0.00 0.00 238,000.0042,000.00 0.0055,350.50 0.0055,350.50 0.00335,350.50 10.7655,350.50 0.000.00 280,000.000.00

CO 0.00 1,141,000.00 1,141,000.00 1,141,000.00 1,141,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 829,360.000.00 310,060.800.00 310,060.800.00 0.001,139,420.80 1,579.201,139,420.80 0.00829,360.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

13,488.03PS

799,905.29 681,479.00 1,481,384.29 1,481,384.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,481,384.29 55,350.50 47,020.29 310,060.80 1,067,360.00 1,479,791.59 55,350.50 5,020.29 310,060.80 829,360.00 1,199,791.59 0.00 1,592.70 0.00 280,000.00

(451,056.00)

5,023.035,023.03 0.00 0.00 5,023.03 0.00 5,020.29 0.00 0.00 5,020.29 0.00 5,020.29 0.00 0.00 5,020.29 0.00 2.74 0.00 0.00

MOOE 786,417.26

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

(8,465.00)

0.00

1,141,000.00

335,361.26

0.00

1,141,000.00

335,361.26

0.00

1,141,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

335,361.26

0.00

1,141,000.00

55,350.50

0.00

0.00

42,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

310,060.80

238,000.00

0.00

829,360.00

335,350.50

0.00

1,139,420.80

55,350.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

310,060.80

0.00

0.00

829,360.00

55,350.50

0.00

1,139,420.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.76

0.00

1,579.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

280,000.00

0.00

0.00

Operations 300000000000000 6,838,417.43 (5,938,368.00) 900,049.43 900,049.43 900,049.430.00 0.000.00 184,650.76209,925.60 219,028.40222,590.00 219,028.40222,590.00 209,925.60836,194.76 63,854.67836,194.76 0.00184,650.76 0.000.00

OO : Coordination of government  policies, programs  and

services  in the promotion, protection  and  fulfillment of

the  rights of   Persons  with   Disabilities  improved

6,838,417.43 (5,938,368.00) 900,049.43 900,049.43 900,049.430.00 0.000.00 184,650.76209,925.60 219,028.40222,590.00 219,028.40222,590.00 209,925.60836,194.76 63,854.67836,194.76 0.00184,650.76 0.000.00

PERSONS WITH DISABILITY RIGHTS PROGRAM 6,838,417.43 (5,938,368.00) 900,049.43 900,049.43 900,049.430.00 0.000.00 184,650.76209,925.60 219,028.40222,590.00 219,028.40222,590.00 209,925.60836,194.76 63,854.67836,194.76 0.00184,650.76 0.000.00

Policy formulation and coordination for the

implementation of plans and programs on the

realization of the rights of person with disabilities

to achieve the sustainable development goals by

2030

310100100001000 6,838,417.43 (5,938,368.00) 900,049.43 900,049.43 900,049.430.00 0.00 0.00 184,650.76209,925.60 219,028.40222,590.00 219,028.40222,590.00 209,925.60836,194.76 63,854.67836,194.76 0.00184,650.76 0.000.00

PS 2,176,863.30 (2,176,859.00) 4.30 4.30 4.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 4.300.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 3,914,690.87 (3,610,586.00) 304,104.87 304,104.87 304,104.870.00 0.00 0.00 0.00126,500.00 0.00127,600.00 0.00127,600.00 126,500.00254,100.00 50,004.87254,100.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

CO 746,863.26 (150,923.00) 595,940.26 595,940.26 595,940.260.00 0.00 0.00 184,650.7683,425.60 219,028.4094,990.00 219,028.4094,990.00 83,425.60582,094.76 13,845.50582,094.76 0.00184,650.76 0.000.00

Sub-Total, Operations

2,176,863.30PS

6,838,417.43 (5,938,368.00) 900,049.43 900,049.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 900,049.43 222,590.00 209,925.60 219,028.40 184,650.76 836,194.76 222,590.00 209,925.60 219,028.40 184,650.76 836,194.76 0.00 63,854.67 0.00 0.00

(3,610,586.00)

4.304.30 0.00 0.00 4.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.30 0.00 0.00

MOOE 3,914,690.87

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

746,863.26

(2,176,859.00)

0.00

(150,923.00)

304,104.87

0.00

595,940.26

304,104.87

0.00

595,940.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

304,104.87

0.00

595,940.26

127,600.00

0.00

94,990.00

126,500.00

0.00

83,425.60

0.00

0.00

219,028.40

0.00

0.00

184,650.76

254,100.00

0.00

582,094.76

127,600.00

0.00

94,990.00

126,500.00

0.00

83,425.60

0.00

0.00

219,028.40

0.00

0.00

184,650.76

254,100.00

0.00

582,094.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

50,004.87

0.00

13,845.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 02/02/2022 04:02  version.FAR1.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED



Department:

Agency:

Operating Unit:

Organization Code (UACS) :

Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

National Council on Disability Affairs

< not applicable >

20 004 0000000

Fund Cluster: 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized

Appropriations

Adjustments

(Transfer To/From,

Realignment)

Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total

Allotments

6

Allotments Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments

(Withdrawal,

Realignment)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

13

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter

Ending

June 30

TOTAL

4th Quarter

Ending

Dec. 31

3rd Quarter

Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter

Ending

March 31

Balances

22=(10-15)

Unobligated

Allotments
Unreleased Appro

21=(5-10) 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations

GRAND TOTAL

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

2,190,351.33

4,701,108.13

0.00

746,863.26

7,638,322.72 (5,256,889.00) 2,381,433.72 0.00 0.002,381,433.72 2,381,433.720.00 277,940.50 529,089.20256,945.89 1,252,010.76 2,315,986.35 214,945.89277,940.50 1,014,010.76 2,035,986.35529,089.20 65,447.37 0.000.00 280,000.00

(2,185,324.00)

(4,061,642.00)

0.00

990,077.00

5,027.33

639,466.13

0.00

1,736,940.26

5,027.33

639,466.13

0.00

1,736,940.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,027.33

639,466.13

0.00

1,736,940.26

0.00

182,950.50

0.00

94,990.00

5,020.29

168,500.00

0.00

83,425.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

529,089.20

0.00

238,000.00

0.00

1,014,010.76

5,020.29

589,450.50

0.00

1,721,515.56

0.00

182,950.50

0.00

94,990.00

5,020.29

126,500.00

0.00

83,425.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

529,089.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,014,010.76

5,020.29

309,450.50

0.00

1,721,515.56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.04

50,015.63

0.00

15,424.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

280,000.00

0.00

0.00
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